

From: Foi Enquiries
Sent: 31 January 2019 11:24
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: EIR-19-0013 - AECC
Attachments: V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your information request of 4 February 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

We would like to know what is planned for the old exhibition centre.

1. **Short term plans 1-2 years**
2. **Medium term 3-5 years**
3. **long term plans beyond 5 years**

A summary comments will suffice if no comprehensive report is available

The property will continue to be used as an operational event space until the new TECA facility is open. There is an approved development framework for the redevelopment of the site with predominately residential units. Please refer to the Aberdeen City Council website for more details: https://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/sites/default/files/OP13.AECCBOD.DF_.2017.PP_.pdf. This is being progressed by the Council and our development partner.

Then we would like to know who within the council we can approach to discuss possible short and medium term access to the site.

The appropriate person to contact in the first instance is Neil Strachan, Property Estates Manager, and he can be contacted on estates@aberdeencity.gov.uk or 01224 523 064.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Anna Buchan
Access to Information Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.



Anna Buchan | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | 3rd Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166